ATYA PATYA FEDERATION OF INDIA



(Affiliated to International Atya Patya Federation)
Recognised by Govt. of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports.
Indian OLympic Association, Asian Atya Patya Federation
Regd. No. M/345/82 NAGPUR

PRESIDENT

Dr. V. D. PATIL

Karnatka

3: 09480028436

Dr. A. M. PATIL

Maharashtra

2: 9970287234

TREASURER

Shri K. Kharade

Goa

2: 09422740201

Vice - President

Shri Jagdish Verma

Madhya Pradesh

Shri P.S. Lamba

Chandigarh

Shri P. S. Brar

Punjab

Joint Secretary

Shri Ajay Jha

Jharkhand

Shri Arun Kumar

Bihar

Shri Deepender Arya

Haryana

Smt. S. Chakraborty

West Bangal

Executive Members

Shri P. S. Panda

Odisa

Shri Bijay K. Sharma

Bihar

Dr. S. K. Charde

Maharashtra

Shri Oinamkumar Singh

Manipur

Shrilesh V.P.

Kerla

Shri G. Kalaichelvan

Tamil Nadu

NATIONAL OFFICE & CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

Nagpur Sharirik Shikshan Mahavidyalaya, Dr. Munje Marg, Dhantoli, Nagpur - 440 012 Website: www.atyapatyaindia.org Office E-mail: principaldpk@gmail.com

Ref. No.: APFI EL | 18 Dated: 14 | 03 | 2018

To,		
The	Secretary,	

MEETING NOTICE

The General Body Meeting of the Atya Patya Federation of India will be held on 15th April 2018 at 11.00 A.M. onward in Green City Hotel, Dhantoli, Nagpur.

You are cordially invited to attend the meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. To Confirm the last General Body Meeting minutes.
- 2. Election of Executive Committee of Atya Patya Federation of India.
- 3. Any other Matter with the permission of Chair.



(Dr. Ashok M. Patil) General Secretary

General Secretary
Atya Patya Federation of India

Note: Details of Election will be followed soon.

Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary (SP.1) Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, New Delhi.
- 2. President, Atya Patya Federation of India.